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CERTIFICATION ) 

STATE OF MISSOURI ) ss. 

COUNTY OF CHRISTIAN ) 

|, Paula Brumfield, Clerk of the County Commission in and for said county, hereby certify the above and foregoing 

to be a true copy of the proceedings of the County Commission on January 10, 2024, as the same appears on 

record in my office, County Commission Record No. at pages 

In testimony whereof, | have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seal of said Commission at my office in Ozark, 

Missouri, this 10" day of January 2024. 

CHRISTIAN COUNTY, MO. 

2024 BUDGET 

APPROPRIATION ORDER 

WHEREAS, the Commission is advised that the budget for the year 2024 has been prepared and adopted in 

accordance with the County Budget Law (Sections 50.525 to 50.745 RSMo.) and has been made available for public 

distribution between November 14, 2023 through January 10, 2024. 

And the Commission, being advised in the premises, orders that said budget estimate be spread upon the 

recorders of this Commission, and recorded on the Records of this Commission, the same as above set out, is 

hereby approved, and adopted this 10" day of January 2024, as the revised and final budget for Christian County, 
Missouri, for the year 2024. 

It is further ordered, adjudged, and decreed that the following amounts are hereby appropriated apportioned, and 

set aside for the payment of proposed expenditures of the following funds for 2024, as set forth in the approved 

column on the pages following. 

Signed 1/10/2024 

ia (Narre, 

Christian J ony Presiding Commissioner Lynn Morris 

ff heli 
Christian County Western con iSsioner Hosea Bilyeu 

~\ 

Attest: Christian County Clerk Paula Brumfield 



COUNTY-WIDE STORMWATER PROJECTS 

Z OPTION 1 
LARGE PROJECTS ONLY 

__ _ TOTAL BUDGET] $2,220,000 _ 

_ LOCATION AREA _ DESCRIPTION cost __—'|_ REMAINING 

| TRACKER DETENTION | JAMES DETENTION BASIN - $1,120,000.00 | $2,100,000.00_| 
DRY HOLLOW LPB BULL LOW PROFILE BRIDGE IMPROVEMENTS $1,150,000.00 | -$50,000.00 

| . 

i H — i 



COUNTY-WIDE STORMWATER PROJECTS 
_. _ OPTION 2 

SMALL PROJECTS ONLY 
_ TOTAL BUDGET) $2,220,000 

LOCATION AREA | “DESCRIPTION _ COST REMAINING 

FERN BULL CULVERT & LWSC IMPROVEMENTS $37,675.00 | _$2,182,325.00 
COLUMBINE BULL CULVERT & GRADING IMPROVEMENTS $37,675.00 | $2,144,650.00 _ 
SPRING HILL FINLEY | RIVER BANK IMPROVEMENTS —__ $172,000.00 $1,972,650.00 
ARAPAHO FINLEY CULVERT & GRADING IMPROVEMENTS $62,500.00 $1,910,150.00 
ROCHESTER FINLEY CULVERT & GRADING IMPROVEMENTS $184,450.00 | $1,725,700.00__ 
OAKGROVE | ‘JAMES _—|_CULVERTREPLACEMENT& BIORETENTION | $164,228.00 | $1,561,472.00 

MOON VALLEY | BULL CULVERT & LWSC IMPROVEMENTS $150,000.00 | $1,411,472.00 
BALLARD | _ FINLEY CULVERT IMPROVEMENTS $194,000.00 | $1,227,472.00 

___ GREENE FINLEY CULVERT & GRADING IMPROVEMENTS | $239,250.00 | $978,222.00 | 
"ROSEMEAD FINLEY ___ CULVERTIMPROVEMENTS $104,000.00 $874,222.00 

SWAN CREEK | SWAN _ “CREEK ARMORING $270,000.00 | $604,222.00 
WILSON JAMES LWSC CLOSURE $249,976.00 | $354,246.00 _| 

"DAY LANE SWAN _______CREEKARMORING & SPURS | __-$180,000.00 $174,246.00 



COUNTY-WIDE STORMWATER PROJECTS 
OPTION 3 

; ~ COMBINATION PROJECTS 
_ ~ ~ _ TOTALBUDGET| $2,220,000 

LOCATION AREA DESCRIPTION COST REMAINING __ 

"ARAPAHO; “FINLEY CULVERT & GRADING IMPROVEMENTS | $62,500.00 $2,157,500.00 
SPRING HILL FINLEY RIVER BANK IMPROVEMENTS $172,000.00 | $1,985,500.00 

| ROCHESTER _ “FINLEY || sd CULVERT & GRADING IMPROVEMENTS "$184,450.00 | $1,801,050.00 
OAK GROVE JAMES CULVERT REPLACEMENT & BIORETENTION $164,228.00 | $1,636,822.00__ 

DRY HOLLOW LPB BULL LOW PROFILE BRIDGE IMPROVEMENTS $1,150,000.00 | $486,822.00 
PPARCHCORN | _——*FINLEY. | —==——=SCULVERTIMPROVEMENTS ——s| $280,650.00 | $206,172.00 | 
SAWMILL HOLLOW SWAN DITCH REALIGNMENT & CULVERTS $170,000.00 $36,172.00 



COUNTY-WIDE STORMWATER PROJECTS 
OPTION 4 

COMBINATION PROJECTS 
TOTALBUDGET} $2,220,000 

= ae | . _ 
LOCATION AREA! _____ DESCRIPTION cost | REMAINING 

TRACKER DETENTION | JAMES DETENTION BASIN _| $1,120,000.00 | $1,100,000.00 _ 
| __ SPRING HILL FINLEY | RIVER BANK IMPROVEMENTS $172,000.00 $928,000.00 _ 

_____ ROCHESTER FINLEY CULVERT & GRADING IMPROVEMENTS $184,450.00 | $743,550.00 
OAK GROVE JAMES CULVERT REPLACEMENT & BIORETENTION | $464,228.00 | $579,322.00 
GREENE FINLEY ____ CULVERT & GRADING IMPROVEMENTS $239,250.00 | $340,072.00 

SAWMILLHOLLOW | SWAN DITCH REALIGNMENT & CULVERTS _ $470,000.00 $170,072.00 
FERN BULL CULVERT & LWSC IMPROVEMENTS $37,675.00 $132,397.00 

COLUMBINE _ BULL |____ CULVERT & GRADING IMPROVEMENTS $37,675.00 | $94,722.00 



COUNTY-WIDE STORMWATER PROJECTS 
OPTION 5 

COMBINATION PROJECTS - RECOMMENDED 

_ ; TOTAL BUDGET $2,220,000 _ 

LOCATION _ AREA DESCRIPTION _ _ COST REMAINING 

TRACKER DETENTION JAMES ___ DETENTION BASIN |. $1,120,000.00 | $1,100,000.00 
SPRING HILL FINLEY ~ RIVER BANK IMPROVEMENTS $172,000.00 $928,000.00 

ROCHESTER FINLEY CULVERT & GRADING IMPROVEMENTS $184,450.00 $743,550.00 
OAK GROVE JAMES CULVERT REPLACEMENT & BIORETENTION $164,228.00 $579,322.00 

Ei GREENE FINLEY CULVERT & GRADING IMPROVEMENTS $239,250.00 $340,072.00 
SAWMILL HOLLOW SWAN DITCH REALIGNMENT & CULVERTS $170,000.00 $170,072.00 

FERN BULL CULVERT & LWSC IMPROVEMENTS $37,675.00 $132,397.00 
— COLUMBINE =| ———_—BULL CULVERT & GRADING IMPROVEMENTS $37,675.00 $94,722.00 

___PARCH CORN FINLEY CULVERT IMPROVEMENTS $280,650.00 
__DRY HOLLOW LPB BULL LOW PROFILE BRIDGE IMPROVEMENTS | $1,150,000.00 _ 

MOON VALLEY “BULL | ~—~—S CULVERT & LWSC IMPROVEMENTS $150,000.00 
WILSON JAMES LWSC CLOSURE $249,976.00 
DAY LANE SWAN CREEK ARMORING & SPURS $180,000.00 
ARAPAHO FINLEY CULVERT & GRADING IMPROVEMENTS $62,500.00 

SWAN CREEK SWAN CREEK ARMORING $270,000.00 
ROSEMEAD FINLEY CULVERT IMPROVEMENTS $104,000.00 
BALLARD FINLEY CULVERT IMPROVEMENTS | $194,000.00 aS 
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